madpaws

ASX Announcement

ASX:MPA

17 March 2023

Notice Under ASX Listing Rule 3.10A

Mad Paws Holdings Limited (ASX:MPA) ("**Mad Paws**" or the "**Company**"), a marketplace for pet services and related products, advises pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 3.10A that the following securities will be released from escrow.

Type of Security	Number of Securities	Mandatory ASX Escrow Release
		Date
Fully Paid Ordinary Shares	24,085,466	26 March 2023
Options	39,173,399	26 March 2023

Type of Security	Number of Securities	Voluntary Escrow Release Date
Fully Paid Ordinary Shares	15,760,869	31 March 2023

This announcement was approved for release by the Company Secretary of Mad Paws Holdings Limited.

-ENDS-

For further information, please contact:

Investor/Media queries:

investors@madpaws.com.au

About Mad Paws (ASX:MPA)

Mad Paws is an Australia-based pet services and products business operating in an exciting and growing industry with strong macro tailwinds. The Mad Paws marketplace matches and connects pet owners seeking pet care services, such as pet sitting, walking, day care and grooming, with pet sitters, walkers and other pet service providers, vetted and registered by Mad Paws. Mad Paws has enabled over 1 million pet care services since inception.

Mad Paws is further leveraging its community to build a powerful network that delivers other products and services to this community including healthy human grade pet food through Dinner Bowl and toys and treats, through our Waggly brand.

Mad Paws is a purpose driven organisation and we exist to enable pets to live their lives to fullest, supporting owners through all stages of the pet lifecycle.